N
etw
orks / A
rrays
B
ourns
591
BOURNS Thin Film on Silicon Isolated Resistors

2QSP24	 8.56-8.74 (.337-.344)
2NBS16	 9.80-9.98 (.386-.393)
2QSP/2NBS-XX2 Series BUSSE D
Features:
•	 Multiple isolated resistors
•	 Stable thin-film-on-silicon technology
•	 Ultra-miniature packages to JEDEC standards
Applications:
•	 Pull-up/pull-down
•	 Ideal for space-constrained applications
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
No. of
PinsFig.
Narrow-body SOIC Package
652-2NBS16-TG2-472LF	 A	 16	 15	 4.7K	 2%
652-2NBS16-TG2-103LF	 A	 16	 15	 10K	 2%
652-2NBS16-TG2-513LF	 A	 16	 15	 51K	 2%
QSOP Package
652-2QSP16-TJ2-102LF	 B	 16	 15	 1K	 5%
652-2QSP16-TJ2-472LF	 B	 16	 15	 4.7K	 5%
652-2QSP16-TJ2-103LF	 B	 16	 15	 10K	 5%
Price Each
100251 50 200
For quantities of 2,000 and up, call for quote.
DIMENSIONS: mm (in.) Max.

No. of
Resistors
Value
Ω
Toler-
ance
Model	 A
2QSP16	 4.80-4.98 (.189-.196)
2NBS16	 9.80-9.98 (.386-.393)
Package Schematic
A B
Package Schematic A B
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics
BOURNS Resistor Networks and Arrays
Narrow-body SOIC Package
652-2NBS16-TG1-220LF	 A	 16	 8	 22	 2%
652-2NBS16-TG1-510LF	 A	 16	 8	 51	 2%
652-2NBS16-TG1-103LF	 A	 16	 8	 10K	 2%
QSOP Package
652-2QSP16-TJ1-330LF	 B	 16	 8	 33	 5%
652-2QSP16-TJ1-470LF	 B	 16	 8	 47	 5%
652-2QSP16-TJ1-101LF	 B	 16	 8	 100	 5%
652-2QSP20-TJ1-330LF	 B	 20	 10	 33	 5%
652-2QSP24-TJ1-330LF	 B	 24	 12	 33	 5%
652-2QSP24-TJ1-272LF	 B	 24	 12	 2.7K	 5%
652-2QSP24-TJ1-103LF	 B	 24	 12	 10K	 5%
RoHS/Lead Free
652-4816P-T1LF-Value	 A	 16
652-4816P-T2LF-Value	 B	 16